
5850000

65.9

2.2

2.1

31.6

37.3

59.4

3.3

68.1

82.6

17.4

3.6

3.6

3.7

106.0

1083300

10.4

2.2

28.1

29.8

26.3

54.1

52.6

55.6

5.4

20.3

29.1

7.0

19.0

20.0

73.0

71.6

74.4

Selected Indicators 
IIndicatorndicator 2008

1



Department of StatisticsJordan


2 

%
%




6415
65





4915













15















Total Population 

Population Density Person per km2 

Population Growth Rate %

Rate of Natural Increase %

Population Doubling Time Year

Population Less Than 15 Year of Age %

Population Age 1564 Years %

Population Age 65

Dependency Ratio

Percentage of Urban Population %

Percentage of Rural Population %

Total Fertility Rate Women 1549 Years

Urban

Rural

Sex Ratio 

Total Households 

Crude Marriage Rate Per 1000 Population

Crude Divorces Rate Per 1000 Population

Singulate Mean Age at First Marriage Year

Male

Female

Jordanian Married of  Total  Pop 15Year %

Male

Female

Average Household Size person

Population Median Age year

Crude Birth Rate Per 1000 Population

Crude Death Rate Per 1000 Population

Infant Mortality Rate Per 1000 Live Births

Under Five Mortality Rate Per 1000 Live Births

Life Expectancy at Birth Year

Male

Female



Selected IndicatorsSelected Indicators2008
















15



%



%



%




242424 151515




15 
15





FemaleMale Students RatioBasic Education
FemaleMale Students RatioSecondary Education

FemaleMale Students RatioIntermediate Diploma

FemaleMale Students RatioUniversity

FemaleMale Teachers RatioBasic Education
FemaleMale Teachers RatioSecondary Education

FemaleMale Teachers RatioIntermediate Diploma

FemaleMale Teachers RatioUniversity
Proportion of Students in Public Schools

Proportion of Students in Private Schools

Illiteracy Proportion 15Year %

Male

Female

Crude Activity Rate %

Male

Female
Refined Activity Rate %

Male

Female

Unemployment Rate %

Male

Female

Proportion of Unemployed Persons for a Year or More

Proportion of Unemployed Persons 1524 Years of Age

Proportion of Self  Employed

Proportion of Paid Employees

Females in the Labor Force Age 15Years %

Females of Total Employed Persons Age 15Year %

Telephone Subscribers 000

Crime Rate Per 1000 Population

Road Accidents Rate Per 1000 Population

Indicator
97.8

103.9

132.3

105.2

186.8

105.8

59.2

25.1

70.5

21.6

7.7

4.1

11.4

25.0

40.3

9.0

39.5

64.0

14.2

12.7

10.1

24.4

35.3

50.8

8.3

84.4

17.8

15.4

519

7.6

17.3

2008

2
Department of StatisticsJordan



Selected IndicatorsSelected Indicators 

3






































HUs. Connected to Water Network %

HUs. Connected to Electricity Network %

HUs. Connected to Sewage System %
Jordanian HHs. Who Own %

Personal Computer

Internet Access

Private Car

Refrigerator

Washing Machine

Telephone Line

Mobile Telephone

Radio

T.V.

Satellite

Solar Heater

Gas Oven

Inflation Rate %

GDP Growth Rate Current Prices%

GDP Growth Rate Constant Prices%

GDP per capita JD

Ministry of Education Budget of Total
Government Budget %

Ministry of Health Budget of Total 
Government Budget %
External Debt of Total GDP %

Employed Persons in Agriculture %

Employed Persons in Manufacturing %


97.7

99.9

59.9

36.3

7.9

38.9

97.2

97.3

33.4

93.7

38.7

98.7

90.9

9.7

39.6

13.9

24.9

7.9
2573.9

8.805

7.015

24.2

2.6

10.6

2008Indicator



Department of StatisticsJordan






Per Capita Energy Per Day calorie

Per Capita Protein Per Day g
Per Capita Fats Per Day g

Per Capita food Per Year kg

3081

81.0
84.0

600

3087

83.7
97.2

588

3144

82.1
87.9

568

20062008 2007 Indicator

Food Indicators in Jordan




Quarterly Estimations
Preliminary




