

## Selected Indicators

مؤشرات مختارة

Indicator	2008	المؤشر
Total Population	5.850.000	عدد السكان
Population Density (Person per km <sup>2</sup> )	65.9	الكثافة السكانية (شخص لكل كم <sup>2</sup> )
Population Growth Rate (%)	2.2	معدل النمو السكاني (%)
Rate of Natural Increase (%)	2.1	معدل الزيادة الطبيعية للسكان (%)
Population Doubling Time (Year)	31.6	الوقت اللازم لتضاعف عدد السكان (سنة)
Population Less Than 15 Year of Age (%)	37.3	نسبة السكان في الأعمار دون الخامسة عشرة
Population Age 15-64 Years (%)	59.4	- نسبة السكان في الأعمار 15-64
Population Age 65+	3.3	نسبة السكان في الأعمار 65+
Dependency Ratio	68.1	نسبة الإعالة
Percentage of Urban Population (%)	82.6	نسبة السكان في الحضر
Percentage of Rural Population (%)	17.4	نسبة السكان في الريف
Total Fertility Rate ( Women 15–49 Years)	3.6	معدل الخصوبة الكلى (للنساء في الأعمار 15-49)
Urban	3.6	الحضر
Rural	3.7	الريف
Sex Ratio	106.0	نسبة الجنس
Total Households	1.083.300	عدد الأسر
Crude Marriage Rate (Per 1000 Population)	10.4	معدل الزواج الخام (لكل ألف من السكان)
Crude Divorces Rate (Per 1000 Population)	2.2	معدل الطلاق الخام (لكل ألف من السكان)
Singulate Mean Age at First Marriage (Year)	28.1	متوسط العمر وقت الزواج الأول (سنة)
Male	29.8	ذكر
Female	26.3	أنثى
Jordanian Married of Total Pop 15+Year (%)	54.1	نسبة المتزوجين من مجموع إلسكان (الأردنيين 15+سنة)
Male	52.6	ذكر
Female	55.6	أنثى
Average Household Size (person)	5.4	متوسط حجم الأسرة (فرد)
Population Median Age (year)	20.3	العمر الوسيط للسكان (سنة)
Crude Birth Rate (Per 1000 Population)	29.1	معدل المواليد الخام (لكل ألف من السكان)
Crude Death Rate (Per 1000 Population)	7.0	معدل الوفيات الخام (لكل ألف من السكان)
Infant Mortality Rate (Per 1000 Live Births)	19.0	معدل وفيات الأطفال الرضع (لكل ألف من المواليد أحياء)
Under Five Mortality Rate (Per 1000 Live Births)	20.0	معدل وفيات الأطفال دون الخامسة (لكل ألف من المواليد أحياء)
Life Expectancy at Birth (Year)	73.0	توقع الحياة وقت الولادة (سنة)
Male	71.6	ذكر
	74.4	أنثى

1



# مؤشرات مختارة

### Selected Indicators

Indicator	2008	المؤشر
Female/ Male Students Ratio. Basic Education	97.8	نسبة الطالبات للطلاب في المرحلة الأساسية
Female/ Male Students Ratio. Secondary Education	103.9	نسبة الطالبات للطلاب في المرحلة الثانوية
Female/ Male Students Ratio. Intermediate Diploma	132.3	نسبة الطالبات للطلاب في مرحلة الدبلوم المتوسط
Female/ Male Students Ratio. University	105.2	نسبة الطالبات للطلاب في المرحلة الجامعية
Female/ Male Teachers Ratio. Basic Education	186.8	نسبة المعلمات للمعلمين في المرحلة الأساسية
Female/ Male Teachers Ratio. Secondary Education	105.8	نسبة المعلمات للمعلمين في المرحلة الثانوية
Female/ Male Teachers Ratio. Intermediate Diploma	59.2	نسبة المعلمات للمعلمين في مرحلة الدبلوم المتوسط
Female/ Male Teachers Ratio. University	25.1	نسبة المعلمات للمعلمين في المرحلة الجامعية
Proportion of Students in Public Schools	70.5	نسبة الطلبة في المدارس الحكومية
Proportion of Students in Private Schools	21.6	نسبة الطلبة في المدارس الخاصة
Illiteracy Proportion 15+Year (%)	7.7	نسبة الأمية للسكان الذين أعمارهم 15 سنة فأكثر
Male	4.1	ذكر
Female	11.4	أنثى
Crude Activity Rate (%)	25.0	معدل النشاط الاقتصادي الخام (%)
Male	40.3	ذكر
Female	9.0	انثى
Refined Activity Rate (%)	39.5	معدل النشاط الاقتصادي المنقح (%)
Male	64.0	ذكر
Female	14.2	انثى
Unemployment Rate (%)	12.7	معدل البطالة (%)
Male	10.1	نكر
Female	24.4	أنثى
Proportion of Unemployed Persons for a Year or More	35.3	نسبة المتعطلين لمدة سنة فأكثر
Proportion of Unemployed Persons (15-24 Years of Age)	50.8	نسبة المتعطلين الذين أعمارهم 13–24 من مجموع المتعطلين
Proportion of Self Employed	8.3	نسبة العاملين لحسابهم الخاص من مجموع العاملين
Proportion of Paid Employees	84.4	نسبة العاملين بأجر من مجموع العاملين
Females in the Labor Force Age 15+ Years (%)	17.8	نسبة النساء في قوة العمل 15+ سنة
Females of Total Employed Persons Age 15+Year (%)	15.4	نسبة النساء من مجموع المشتغلين 15+ سنة
Telephone Subscribers (000)	519	عدد الأسر المشتركة بالهاتف الأرضي (بالألف)
Crime Rate (Per 1000 Population)	7.6	معدل الجريمة (لكل ألف من السكان)
Road Accidents Rate (Per 1000 Population)	17.3	معدل حوادث الطرق (لكل ألف من السكان)



# Selected Indicators

#### مؤشرات مختارة

Indicator	2008	المؤشر		
HUs. Connected to Water Network (%)	97.7	نسبة المساكن المتصلة بالشبكة العامة للمياه		
HUs. Connected to Electricity Network (%)	99.9	نسبة المساكن المتصلة بالشبكة العامة للكهرباء		
HUs. Connected to Sewage System (%)	59.9	نسبة المساكن المتصلة بشبكة الصرف الصحي		
Jordanian HHs. Who Own (%):	Jordanian HHs. Who Own (%) :			
Personal Computer	36.3	حاسوب شخصي		
Internet Access	7.9	اتصال بالانترنت		
Private Car	38.9	سيارة خاصة		
Refrigerator	97.2	ثلاجة		
Washing Machine	97.3	غسالة		
Telephone Line	33.4	هاتف أرضي		
Mobile Telephone	93.7	هاتف خلوي		
Radio	38.7	مذياع		
T.V.	98.7	تلفاز		
Satellite	90.9	ستلايت		
Solar Heater	9.7	سخان شمسي		
Gas Oven	39.6	غاز للطبخ		
Inflation Rate (%)	13.9	معدل التضخم (٪)		
GDP Growth Rate (Current Prices) (%)	× 24.9	معدل نمو الناتج المحلي الإجمالي بالأسعار الجارية (٪)		
GDP Growth Rate (Constant Prices) (%)	× 7.9	معدل نمو الناتج المحلي الإجمالي بالأسعار الثابتة (٪)		
GDP per capita (JD)	×× 2.573.9	نصيب الفرد من الناتج المحلي الإجمالي (دينار أردني)		
Ministry of Education Budget of Total Government Budget (%)	×× 8.805	نسبة موازنة وزارة التربية والتعليم من الموازنة الحكومية		
Ministry of Health Budget of Total Government Budget (%)	×× 7.015	نسبة موازنة وزارة الصحة من الموازنة الحكومية		
External Debt of Total GDP (%)	×× 24.2	نسبة الدين الخارجي من الناتج المحلي الإجمالي		
Employed Persons in Agriculture (%)	2.6	نسبة المشتغلين في الزراعة		
Employed Persons in Manufacturing (%)	10.6	نسبة العاملين في الصناعة التحويلية		

×Quarterly Estimations

×× Preliminary

#### Food Indicators in Jordan

Indicator	2008	2007	2006	المؤشر
Per Capita Energy Per Day (calorie)	3.087	3.144	3.081	نصيب الفرد اليومي من الطاقة (سعر حراري)
Per Capita Protein Per Day (g)	83.7	82.1	81.0	نصيب الفرد اليومي من البروتينات (غم)
Per Capita Fats Per Day (g)	97.2	87.9	84.0	نصيب الفرد اليومي من الدهون (غم)
Per Capita food Per Year (kg)	588	568	600	نصيب الفرد السنوي من الغذاء (كغم)

نسبة العاملين في ا × تقديرات ربعية

×× أولى

مؤشرات الغذاء

Department of Statistics. Jordan